
 

 
Coroner ME Hassell 
HM Senior Coroner 
Inner North London 

 

Poplar Coroner’s Court 
 

All dates and times are provisional and subject to change 
 

Thursday 15 August  10am 
2pm 

Benjamin MARKS, 51yrs 
Aramesh NEZAM, 61yrs 

Whitington  
Homerton 

Wednesday 21 August  10am 
2pm 

Ciaran DUNN, 51yrs 
Sushant SINGH, 29yrs 

RLH 
UCLH 

Thursday 22 August  10am 
2pm 

David WARDEN, 55yrs 
Jagjeet SINGH, 52yrs 

E2 
N16 

Friday 23 August  
 

10am 
2pm 

Raphael De ASIS, 27yrs 
Katarina GONOVA, 40yrs 

SE1 
E9 

Wednesday 28 August  10am 
2pm 

Lanahi LEMOS, 23yrs 
Kathleen Tracey, 86yrs 

RLH 
RLH 

Thursday 29 August  10am 
2pm 

Harshitha Balamurali, 1day 
Mumina HUSEIN,1 month 

RLH 
RLH 

Friday 30 August  10am 
2pm 

Daniel ASAFO-ADJEI, 49yrs 
Catherine HAYES, 76yrs 

E2 
RLH 

Tuesday 3 September  10am  
2pm 

Ronald MERRELL, 82yrs 
Jasmine RICHARDS, 42yrs 

RLH 
Homerton 

Wednesday 4 September  10am 
2pm 

Anne SMITH, 84yrs 
Sally McCOLL-REDDOCH, 64yrs 

CM1 
E8 

Thursday 5 September  10am 
2pm 

Su Huang, 96yrs 
George WOODROFFE, 90yrs 

RLH 
RLH 

Friday 6 September  10am 
2pm 

Rosemary NODDER, 81yrs 
Robert HUNTLEY, 69yrs 

RFH 
N1 

Monday 9 September  10am 
 
2pm 

Aminatra CARVALAHO-EVORA, 
41yrs 
Grahame MACKEE, 74yrs  

E3 
 
RLH 

Tuesday 10 September  09:am 
10am 
3pm 

Naima KHAMIS Ibrahim, 68yrs 
Andre UWAJEH,21yrs 
Victor OCHOA, 25yrs 

 
E1W 
E2 

Wednesday 11 September  10am 
2pm 

Marius PELICIU, 32yrs 
Mehmet SAG 57yrs 

E2 
RLH 

Thursday 12 September  10am Turgay RAMADAN, 68yrs RLH 

Friday 13 September  10am 
12pm 
2pm 

Michael McSHANE, 80yrs 
Michael BABALOLA, 66yrs 
Beverly AZEEZ, 28yrs 

UCLH 
SL6 
N9 

Monday 16 September  10am 
2pm 

Corrina BRANT, PIR   43yrs 
Dilipkumar VORA, 70yrs 

N1 
RFH 

Tuesday 17 September  10am Sarah O’Grady, 76yrs St Mary’s  



Thursday 19 September  10am 
2pm 

Terence GRANT, 79yrs 
Jillia WRIGHT, 85yrs 

RLH 
RLH 

Monday 23 September  10am Chamali BIBI,39yrs RLH 

Tuesday 24 September  10am Chamali BIBI,39yrs RLH 

Wednesday 25 September  10am Chamali BIBI,39yrs RLH 

Thursday 26 September  10am Michael CRANE, 54yrs E1W 

Friday 27 September  10am 
2pm 

Benjamin Brown, 35yrs  PIR 
Michael Skeete, 46yrs 

E9 
TD14 

Monday 30 September  10am 
2pm 

Balwinder KAUR, 65yrs 
Elizabeth TSAREVA, 25yrs 

RLH 
EC1V 

Wednesday 2 October  10am Sean WILLIAMS, 47yrs E3 

Thursday 3 October  10am 
2pm 

Joyce LEWIS, 91yrs 
Luiz GUNHA, 42yrs 

Whittington  
Homerton 

Tuesday 8 October  10am  Vladimuir NDEDA, 26yrs Homerton  

Wednesday 9 October  10am Russell HITCHINGS, 49yrs RLH 

Thursday 10 October  10am James DONNELLY, 41yrs DAY 1 HP18 

Friday 11 October 10am 
2pm 

James DONNELLY, 41yrs Day 2 
Michael CRISS, 73yrs 

HP18 
N16 

Wednesday 16 October  10am Brian OTTO, 41yrs RLH 

Thursday 17 October  10am William Hewes, 22yrs Homerton 

Friday 18 October  10am William Hewes, 22yrs Homerton 

Monday 21 October 10am 
2pm 

Kashim ALI, 56yrs 
Daniel SAUNDERS, 38yrs 

Mile End  
E14 

Wednesday 23 October 10am 
2pm 

Ian HEGARTY, 89yrs 
Raymond BARRETT, 70yrs 

RLH 
RLH 

Friday 25 October  10am 
2pm 

John HUDSON, 81yrs 
Paul VASSELL, 58yrs 

RLH 
Homerton 

Mondy 28 October  10am 
3pm 

Colin BURMAN, 59yrs 
Mark TITCOMBT, 68yrs 

E17 
N4 

Wednesday 30 October  10am Alice TRUEMAN, 41yrs Homerton 

Thursday 31 October  10am  Barry COLEMAN, 86yrs day1 RLH 

Friday 1 November  10am Barry COLEMAN, 86yrs day2 RLH 

Monday 4 November  10am 
2pm 

Tracy MURTAGH, 50yrs 
Guy PRICHRD, 70yrs 

E2 
N5 

Wednesday 6 November  10am 
12Noon 
2pm 

James FOSTER, 49yrs 
James McDONALD,65yrs 
Sarah McGREEVY, 37yrs 

E2 
E8 
W1U 

Friday 8 November  10am Edward LYNN, 45yrs E9 

Monday 11 November 10am 
2pm 

Catherine PLUM, 93yrs 
Melissa TILLING, 58yrs 

RLH 
BT48 

Wednesday 13 November  10am 
2pm 

Shaun WILKINSON, 35yrs 
Susan READ, 66yrs 

E14 
E5 

Thursday 14 November  10am 
2pm 

Aina ALDERIDGE, 82yrs 
Stephen SWEENEY, 61yrs 

RLH 
N16 

Monday 18 November  10am 
2pm 

Gareth ADAMS, 44yrs 
John MULKERRIN, 79yrs 

N4 
N1 

Tuesday 19 November  10am Fehim AHMET, 81yrs RLH 

Wednesday 20 November  10am 
2pm 

Steven CORCORAN, 38yrs 
Ciprian COSTEA, 41yrs 

N1 
E3 



Thursday 21 November  10am 
2pm 

Elizabeth DEL FRATE, 64yrs 
Kerry GILLICK, 46yrs 

Homerton 
RH16 

Tuesday 26 November  10am Richard VOONG, 37yrs E1W 

Tuesday 3 December  10am Anthony SMALL, 53yrs E1 

 

 


